PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
Microfabrica Inc.			12/20/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	University of Southern California		
Street Address:	3740 McClintock Avenue		
Internal Address:	Hughes EEB 131		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90089-2561		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 1		31680	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: 8189973659			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 818-786-3322			
Email: EBROWN@MICROFABRICA.COM			
Correspondent Name: MICROFABRICA INC. ATT: DENNIS R. SMALLEY			
Address Line 1: 7911 HASKELL AVENUE			
Address Line 4: VAN NUYS, CALIFORNIA 91406			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P-US138-C-MF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dennis R. Smalley	
Total Attachments: 1 source=P-US138-C-MF_Assignment_2012-12-20#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Microfabrica Inc. and University of Southern California ("USC") are parties to a License Agreement dated August 23, 2000.

Whereas Microfabrica Inc. ("Microfabrica") is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent No. 7,531,077.

Whereas USC is the owner by assignment of U.S. Patent Application No. 12/431,680, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/431,680 is included in the License Agreement, and claims in U.S. Patent Application No. 12/431,680 are currently rejected for obviousness-type double patenting over U.S. Patent No. 7,531,077.

Whereas U.S. Patent Application No. 12/431,680 has an effective filing date before U.S. Patent No. 7,531,077.

Whereas assignment of U.S. Patent No. 7,531,077 from Microfabrica to USC will result in current common ownership of both U.S. Patent Application No. 12/431,680 and U.S. Patent No. 7,531,077.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Microfabrica acknowledges, Microfabrica hereby assigns to USC the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,531,077.

Date: 12/20/2012

Bv

Dennis R. Smalley

V.P. Intellectual Property Authorized Officer of Microfabrica Inc.

PATENT REEL: 029514 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 12/20/2012